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1. Christy Adams, R.N., M.P.H., PhD. 
Trauma Prevention Coordinator 
U.C. Davis Health System 
Phone: (916) 734-9794 
Cell: (916) 581-1686 
Email Christy 

2. Wes Alles, PhD, Director (Retired), Co-Chair 
Stanford Health Improvement Program 
Hoover Pavilion, Room N 229 
211 Quarry Road 
Stanford, CA 94305-5705 
Phone: (650) 725-4403 
Fax: (650) 725-6906 
Email Wes 

3. Stephen McCurdy, M.D., M.P.H. 
Professor Emeritus 
Department of Public Health Sciences 
Department of Internal Medicine 
One Shields Ave. 
Med Sci 1C, Room 126 
University of California Davis School of Medicine 
Davis, CA 95616-8638 
Phone: (530) 564-2410 
Fax: (530) 752-0903 
Email Stephen 

4. Jessica Núñez de Ybarra, MD, MPH, FACPM, PHHSBG Principal Investigator, Co-
Chair 
Chief, Chronic Disease Control Branch 
1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.459 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 552-9877 
Fax: (916) 552-9729 
Mailing Address: 
P.O. Box 997377, MS 7208 
Sacramento, CA 95899-7377 
Email Jessica 
 

mailto:cmadams@ucdavis.edu
mailto:wesalles1@gmail.com
mailto:samccurdy@ucdavis.edu
mailto:Jnunez2@cdph.ca.gov
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5. Vicki Pinette 
Regional Executive Director 
Sierra-Sacramento Valley EMS Agency 
5995 Pacific Street 
Rocklin, CA 95620 
Phone: (916) 625-1702 
Fax: (916) 625-1730 
Email Vickie 

6. Dan Spiess 
Former Chief Executive Officer 
Northern California EMS Agency 
930 Executive Way, Suite 150 
Redding, CA 95620 
Phone: (530) 229-3970 
Fax: (530) 229-3984 
Email Dan 

7. Samuel Stratton, M.D., M.P.H. 
Deputy Health Officer and Medical Director 
Health Disaster Management 
Emergency Medical Services 
Orange County Health Care Agency 
405 West Fifth Street, Suite 301A 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 
Phone: (714) 834-2824 
Fax: (714) 834-3125 
Email Samuel 

8. Wilma Wooten, M.D., M.P.H. 
Public Health Officer & Director of Public Health Services  
San Diego County Health & Human Services Agency 
1700 Pacific Highway, Room 213 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Phone: (619) 542-4181 
Fax: (619) 542-4186 
Email Wilma 
Representing the California Conference of Local Health Officers 

mailto:Vickie.Pinette@ssvems.com
mailto:dspiess@norcalems.org
mailto:sstratton@ochoa.com
mailto:Wilma.Wooten@sdcounty.ca.gov
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9. Nathan Wong, Ph.D. 
Department of Medicine 
Preventive Cardiology Program 
C240 Medical Sciences 
Irvine, CA 92697-4079 
Phone: (949) 824-5561 
Fax: (949) 824-5567 
Email Nathan 

10. Amber R. Cordola Hsu, Ph.D., MPH 
Department of Medicine 
Preventive Cardiology Program 
C240 Medical Sciences 
Irvine, CA 92697-4079 
Phone: (424) 259-1626 
Email Amber 

11. Leah Northrop, MPA 
Branch Director, Public Health 
Sutter County Health & Human Services 
1445 Veterans Memorial Circle 
Yuba City, CA 95993 
Phone: 530-822-7215 
Fax: 530-822-7223 
Email Leah

mailto:ndwong@uci.edu
mailto:cordolaa@uci.edu
mailto:lnorthrop@co.sutter.ca.us
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CDPH PHHSBG Staff 
1. Fátima Castañeda 

Chief, Business Operations Section  
Chronic Disease Control Branch 
1616 Capitol Ave, Suite 74.4.2 
Post Office Box 997377, MS 7208 
Sacramento, California 95899-7377 
Phone: (916) 552-9964 
Email Fátima 

2. Cha Xiong 
Chief, PHHSBG Unit  
Business Operations Section  
Chronic Disease Control Branch 
1616 Capitol Ave, Suite 74.4.2 
Post Office Box 997377, MS 7208 
Sacramento, California 95899-7377 
(916) 449-5536 
Email Cha 

3. Rebecca Horne 
PHHSBG Coordinator 
Business Operations Section  
Chronic Disease Control Branch 
1616 Capitol Ave, Suite 74.4.2 
Post Office Box 997377, MS 7208 
Sacramento, California 95899-7377 
1616 Capitol Ave., Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: (916) 552-9899 
Email Rebecca 

4. Amy Yan 
Program Specialist, PHHSBG 
Business Operations Section  
Chronic Disease Control Branch  
1616 Capitol Ave, Suite 74.4.2 
Post Office Box 997377, MS 7208 
Sacramento, California 95899-7377 
Tel: (916) 552-9917 
Email Amy 

mailto:Fatima.Castaneda@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:Cha.Xiong@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:Rebecca.Horne@cdph.ca.gov
mailto:Amy.Yan@cdph.ca.gov
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5. Matthew Herreid 
Fiscal Analyst, PHHSBG 
Business Operations Section 
Chronic Disease Control Branch 
California Department of Public Health 
1616 Capitol Ave, Suite 74.4.2 
Post Office Box 997377, MS 7208 
Sacramento, California 95899-7377 
Phone: (916) 449-5282 
Email Matt 

mailto:Matthew.Herreid@cdph.ca.gov



